Chairman Plizga wanted to discuss Section 5.2 - Frontage in reference to a lot that was 
recently denied as buildable by the ZBA due to the frontage restrictions.  Chairman 
Plizga read the following excerpt from Section 5.2: "in no event to reduce the frontage 
to less than eighty-five (85) feet or reduce the minimum lot area to seven thousand five 
hundred (7,500) square feet."  Currently, ZBA could approve lots within this 
threshold.   It is his understanding that the lot could potentially be buildable by creating 
a subdivision with a private road with a hammerhead as a way to create the required 
frontage.